HARYANA GOVERNMENT COOPERATION DEPARTMENT

1812 718/17.

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to order that Sh. Ram Kumar, Assistant Registrar

Cooperative Societies, Sirsa will hold the additional charge of the post of Assistant Registrar,

Cooperative Societies, Kaithal (by withdrawing the same from Sh. Gagandeep Singh, ARCS,

Safidon) with immediate effect without any extra renumeration in public interest.

Chandigarh, dated the 18-07-2017.

S.S. PRASAD Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Cooperation Department.

Endst. No. 4869-C-1-2017/ / 0729

Chandigarh, dated the 31.7.17

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kurukshetra, Rohtak and Hisar.
- 4. Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Sirsa, Safidon and Kaithal.
- 5. Sh. Ram Kumar, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Sirsa.
- 6. Sh. Gagandeep Singh, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Salidon.
- Nodal Officer, IT Cell O/o Registrar Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.
 - 8. PS/OSD/CM, PS/Minister of State Coop., PS/ACS/Coop. and Steno/D.S. Coop.

Superintendent,
for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt.. Haryana,
Cooperation Department.

Ly 3/8/17